



IKIO LIGHTING LIMITED

(Formerly known as IKIO LIGHTING Pvt. Ltd.)
(CIN.:L31401DL2016PLC292884)

Regd. Office:
411, Arunachal Building,
19 Barakhamba Road,
Cannaught Place New Delhi-110001

Corp. Office :
D-234, Sector-63
Noida 201301 (U.P.)

Works :
Plot no. 102, Sector-07, IIE,
Sidcul Haridwar, 249403
India

Date: - 27th July, 2024

BSE Limited Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 543923	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Symbol: IKIO
--	--

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement regarding e-voting information 08th Annual General Meeting of the Company and regarding e-voting information

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper advertisements published in 'Financial Express' (English Newspaper) and 'Jansatta' (Hindi Newspaper) on July 27, 2024, regarding dispatch of Notice and e-voting information for the 08th Annual General Meeting of the Company scheduled to be held on Tuesday, August 20th, 2024 at 11.00 AM through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) in compliance with section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This will also be available on the website of the Company at <https://ikio.in/>.

You are requested to take the same on record.

**Thanking You,
FOR IKIO Lighting Limited**

**Sandeep Kumar Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Tata-Bol deal for solar installations

TATA POWER SOLAR Systems (TPSSL) on Friday said it has partnered with Bank of India (BoI) to facilitate easy financing for rooftop solar installations and establishment of electric vehicle (EV) charging stations.

The partnership is a significant milestone with Tata Power Solar becoming the first solar company to collaborate with BoI for both solar and EV charging station financing and strengthening its leadership as a green energy solutions

provider, a statement said. This collaboration supports the government's initiatives to promote rooftop solar installations, targeting a wide spectrum of customers, including residential users under the PM Surya Ghar Yojana, housing

societies, and micro, small and medium enterprises (MSMEs). Under the PM Surya Ghar Yojana, residential customers seeking to install solar systems up to 3 KW can avail loans up to ₹2 lakh with only a 5% margin money requirement. —PTI

India can be a major gold producer, says Anil Agarwal



PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, July 26

MINING MOGUL Anil Agarwal on Friday said India can be a major producer of gold if it privatises PSUs Bharat Gold Mines and Hutti Gold Mines. The statement comes days after the Union Budget 2024-25 proposed reducing customs duty to six per cent from 15% on gold. "We import 99.9% of our requirement. With massive investments, we can be a major producer of gold and a big generator of employment," Agarwal, who is Vedanta chairman, posted on X. The best way forward is the government privatising the two sole producers of gold—Bharat Gold Mines and Hutti Gold Mines, he explained. He also said privatisation should happen with three conditions—there should be no retrenchment, some equity should be given to employees, and it should be done as it is without any attempt to parcel assets into different parts. India's gold imports surged 30% to \$45.54 billion during 2023-24 due to strong domestic demand, according to government data. The imports stood at \$35 billion in 2022-23.

IKIO Lighting Limited

CIN: L31401DL2016PLC292884
Registered Office: 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place Central Delhi DL 110001
Corporate Office: D-234, Sector -63, Noida - 201301 (U.P.)
Works: Plot no. 102, Sector 07, II E, Sidcul Haridwar, 249403; Telephone No.: 0120 5084101;
Email: secretarial@ikiolighting.com; Website: https://ikiolighting.com

NOTICE OF THE 08TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING ("AGM") OF IKIO LIGHTING LIMITED AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the 08th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of IKIO Lighting Limited is scheduled to be held on **20th August, 2024 at 11:00 A.M. (IST)** through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of AGM ("Notice"). The venue of the AGM shall be deemed to be the Registered Office of the Company i.e. 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place Central Delhi DL 110001.

- In compliance with the various circular including General Circular 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and the various circular including SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/PIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Circulars"), the Notice and Annual Report 2023-24 ("Annual Report") have been sent in electronic mode only, to all those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company ("RTA")/ Depository Participants ("DPs") and whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company and/or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories. The electronic dispatch of the Notice and Annual Report to the Members has been completed on 26th July, 2024. The soft copies of Notice and Annual Report are also available on the website of the Company at <https://ikiolighting.com>, on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com, on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the website of RTA at <https://www.kfintech.com/>. The Company has appointed NSDL, to provide VC/ OAVM services along with the e-voting facility to cast vote on the businesses to be transacted at the AGM.
- Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), and the Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI), the Members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions (Ordinary and Special Resolutions) as set forth in the Notice using the facility of remote e-voting or e-voting at the AGM.
- Members whose name appears in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. 13th August, 2024 ("Cut-off date") and who are otherwise not barred to cast their vote, shall only be eligible to avail the remote e-voting or e-voting facility at the AGM. The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their share in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-off date and a person who is not a Member as on the Cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purposes only.
- Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the dispatch of Notice and holding shares as on Cut-off date i.e. 13th August, 2024, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. However, if he/she is already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting, then he/she can use his/ her existing user ID and password for casting the vote.
- The documents pertaining to the items to be transacted at the AGM shall be available for inspection electronically by the Members in accordance with the applicable statutory requirements based on the requests received by the Company at secretarial@ikiolighting.com.
- The remote e-voting period is as follows:

Commencement of e-Voting	From 9.00 a.m. (IST) on 17 th August, 2024
End of e-Voting	Upto 5.00 p.m. (IST) on 19 th August, 2024
- Members may please note that the remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond 05:00 P.M. (IST) on 19th August, 2024, and facility shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member cannot change it subsequently. Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM through VC/OAVM, may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.
- The detailed procedure for e-voting and joining the AGM through VC/ OAVM is provided in the Notice.
- Members facing any technical issue in login before / during the AGM can contact NSDL helpdesk by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or call at 022-4886 7000 and 022-2499 7000

For IKIO Lighting Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Kumar Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Noida
Date: 26th July, 2024

Kaynes Technology India Limited

(formerly known as Kaynes Technology India Private Limited)
Regd. Off. 23-25, Belagola Food Industrial Estate, Metagalli P. O., Mysore - 570 016, Karnataka, India.
website: www.kaynestech.com email: kaynestechcs@kaynestech.com
Corporate Identity Number : L29128KA2008PLC045825. Ph. No. +91821- 2581753

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2024
(Rs. in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30 th June 2024	31 st March 2024	30 th June 2023	31 st March 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	5,039.78	6,373.04	2,971.77	18,046.19
Net profit before exceptional items and tax	641.16	1,019.31	318.61	2,315.69
Net profit before tax	641.16	1,019.31	318.61	2,315.69
Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	507.77	812.59	246.49	1,832.89
Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to shareholders [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	505.16	816.54	248.47	1,838.51
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	639.18	639.18	581.42	639.18
Earnings per share	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)
(a) Basic	7.93	13.13	4.23	30.63
(b) Diluted	7.84	12.97	4.23	30.24

1) Key standalone financial information

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30 th June 2024	31 st March 2024	30 th June 2023	31 st March 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	3,501.57	3,746.32	2,905.93	12,739.39
Profit before tax	588.81	647.49	319.09	1,606.00
Profit after tax	485.12	496.99	251.93	1,260.98

2) The statement of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results ("the Statements") of Kaynes Technology India Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 26th July 2024. The above Statements have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The reports of the Statutory Auditors are unqualified.

3) The Statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kaynestech.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Kaynes Technology India Limited
(formerly known as Kaynes Technology India Private Limited)
Sd/-
Savitha Ramesh
Chairperson
DIN: 01756684
Place: Mysuru
Date: 26th July 2024

Bandhan Bank

Bandhan Bank Limited
CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622;
Regd. Office: DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091;
Head Office: 12th to 14th Floors, Adventz Infinity@5,
BN 5, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700 091; Phone: +91-33-6609 0909;
E-mail: investors@bandhanbank.com; Website: www.bandhanbank.com

Notice of the Tenth Annual General Meeting to be held through Video Conferencing/Other Audio-Visual Means and Book Closure

NOTICE is hereby given that the Tenth Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of Bandhan Bank Limited ("the Bank"), will be held on **Tuesday, August 20, 2024, at 11.00 a.m., IST**, through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM"), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') and the rules made thereunder, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA Circulars") issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA"), and Master Circular dated July 11, 2023, read with Circular dated October 07, 2023, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), and other applicable and related circulars, if any, on the matter, issued by the MCA and the SEBI (collectively referred to as "AGM related circulars"), to transact the businesses that will be set forth in the Notice convening the 10th AGM of the Bank. Members can attend and participate in the AGM only through VC/OAVM facility or view the live webcast at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/>. The Bank has appointed National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to provide VC facility for the AGM and also as a service provider to provide the electronic voting facility for the AGM. Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM facility shall be reckoned for the purpose of quorum under Section 103 of the Act. In compliance with the AGM related circulars, the Notice of the 10th AGM and Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24, will be sent only through electronic mode to all those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Bank/the Bank's Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA"), KFin Technologies Limited ("KFinTech") [in respect of shares held in physical form]/Depositories Participants ("DP") [in respect of shares held in dematerialised form] and made available to the Bank by the respective depositories. The Notice of the AGM and Annual Report for FY 2023-24 will also be made available on the Bank's website at <https://bandhanbank.com/annual-reports> and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, and on the website of the Service Provider for e-voting, i.e., NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

Manner of casting vote(s) through e-voting
The Bank will be providing the facility to the Members to cast their vote(s) on the businesses set out in the Notice of the 10th AGM through electronic voting system ("e-voting"). The manner of voting remotely ("remote e-voting") by Members holding shares in dematerialised mode/physical mode and for those Members, who have not registered their e-mail addresses, will be provided in the Notice of the AGM. E-voting facility will also be made available during the AGM and Members attending the AGM, who have not cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, will be able to cast their vote(s) during the AGM through e-voting. The detailed instructions for joining the AGM and e-voting are being provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members, who do not receive e-mail or whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Bank/KFinTech/DP, may generate login credentials by following the instructions given in the Notes to the Notice of the AGM. The login credentials, as used for e-voting, should also be used for attending the AGM through VC/OAVM.

Members who have not registered their email addresses may register their email addresses with the Bank, as mentioned hereunder:

- (a) For shareholders holding share(s) in physical form- SEBI vide Section V of its 'Master Circular for Registrars to an Issue and Share Transfer Agents' dated May 07, 2024, has made mandatory for shareholders holding shares of the Bank in physical form, to, *inter alia*, update their KYC including contact details, e-mail address, mobile no., bank details, and choice of nominations, etc., by furnishing requisite details in Form ISR-1. In this connection, the form, as notified by SEBI, along with other requisite details, are available at the Bank's website at <https://bandhanbank.com/sebi-circular> and at the KFinTech's website at <https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/isc/default.aspx>.
- (b) For Demat Holders- Members holding shares of the Bank in electronic form can verify/update their respective email addresses and mobile numbers with their respective DPs.

Members are requested to register/update their complete bank details for receiving Dividends directly in their bank accounts, in the manner as given below:

- i. with their Depository Participant(s) with whom they maintain their demat accounts, if shares are held in dematerialised mode, by submitting the requisite documents; and
- ii. with the Bank/KFinTech, if shares are held in physical mode, by submitting duly filled in form ISR-1, along with folio number, bank details (bank account number, bank and branch name and address, IFSC, MICR details), self-attested copy of the PAN card and self-certified copy of bank passbook/bank statement attested by bank in original or original cancelled cheque leaf bearing the name of the shareholder printed on it. Further details are available at the Bank's website at <https://bandhanbank.com/sebi-circular> and at the RTA's website at <https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/isc/default.aspx>.

BOOK CLOSURE DATE
In terms of the provisions of Section 91 of the Act, read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and applicable provisions of the SEBI LODR, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Book of the Bank shall remain closed from **Wednesday, August 14, 2024 to Tuesday, August 20, 2024** (both days inclusive).

For Bandhan Bank Limited
Sd/-
Indranil Banerjee
Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata
Date: July 26, 2024

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2,
Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India
Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200
E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in

"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024"
(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 June 2024	Year ended 31 March 2024	Quarter ended 30 June 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	195,707	689,043	166,831
2	Net profit for the period / year (before tax and exceptional items)	28,040	80,493	30,907
3	Net profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items)	28,040	80,493	30,907
4	Net profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional items)	27,288	81,725	30,906
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	27,359	81,579	30,892
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each, fully paid)	3,860	3,860	3,855
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		16,105	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each)			
	(i) Basic (Rs.):	70.70	211.84	80.16
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.):	70.57	211.61	80.03

"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024"
(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30 June 2024	Year ended 31 March 2024	Quarter ended 30 June 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	195,707	689,043	166,831
2	Net profit for the period / year (before tax and exceptional items)	28,017	80,432	30,872
3	Net profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items)	28,017	80,432	30,872
4	Net profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional items)	27,267	81,675	30,872
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	27,343	81,500	30,825

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiaries (namely 'Agile Airport Services Private Limited' and 'InterGlobe Aviation Financial Services IFSC Private Limited') [the Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as 'the Group'] pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26 July 2024.
3. Earnings per share is not annualized for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 and 30 June 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of InterGlobe Aviation Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Bhatia
Managing Director
Place : Gurugram
Date : 26 July 2024

OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE (EAST), U.T. CHANDIGARH PUBLIC NOTICE

It is informed through this notice that a request for the issuance of Unmarried Certificate to Sh. Yogesh Jatar S/o Sh. Niranjan Lal Jatar resident of Ganga Colony, Bansara Road, Kotpatti, Jajpur, Rajasthan currently residing at Flat No. 5010/1 (CAT-II), MHC, Manimajra, Chandigarh has been received in this office. The date of Birth of Sh. Yogesh Jatar is 18.11.1994. Any person having objections to the grant of Unmarried Certificate to Sh. Yogesh Jatar S/o Sh. Niranjan Lal Jatar and Smt. Sonwadi Devi, should submit the same in writing to the office of undersigned by 5.00 PM within 30 days of the publication of this notice.

INITISH SINGLA, P.C.S
Sub Divisional Magistrate (EAST)
DATED: 01.07.2024
U.T Chandigarh.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI (EXTRA ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL WRIT JURISDICTION)

NOTICE UNDER ORDER V RULE 20, R/W SECTION 151 CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 926/2023
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS PETITIONERS

VERSUS

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERS RESPONDENTS

Notice to Respondents:
R-2: Mumtaz Lal S/o Shri Nandlal
C-5: Railway Quarters Palam, New Delhi - 110045
R-12: Karan Singh S/o Shri Govind Singh, D-115, Shyam Vihar Deenpur, Najafgarh, Delhi Cantt - 110010
R-14: Enjan Kumar S/o Shri Ramharak R/o RZ, 541-065, Shri Puri, West Sagar Pur New Delhi - 110046
R-19: Harendra S/o Shri Kawal Singh R/o-B 42 Gali No. Harijan Basti Nasirpur Colony New Delhi-110045
R-22: Veer Bahadur S/o Shri Roop Yadav R/o 23/74, G-2, Sui Eclavac, Mahan Garden, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi - 110059
R-27: Lokesh Kumar S/o Shri Ghansha Ram R/o A 44 A, Sita Puri Part-I, New Delhi 110045

Whereas the petitioner above mentioned has presented petition under Article 226 & 227 of the Constitution of India AND Whereas the said petition was listed before the Court on 28.07.2023 and the Hon'ble Court ordered for issuance of notice to you on 06.10.2023 & 04.01.2024.

AND Whereas on 09.04.2024 it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Court that above mentioned respondents cannot be served in the ordinary manner. Notice is hereby issued to you, by way of publication to cause an appearance to be entered on your behalf either in person or through an authorized advocate duly appointed by you for the purpose before the Court of Registrar on 28th August, 2024 at 11:00 A.M.

Take further notice that in default of your appearance by yourself, your pleader or some other person authorized by you to act for you in the said Writ Petition on the aforementioned date, no further notice of the subsequent date of hearing of the said Petition will be given to you in future and the said Writ Petition will be heard and determined ex-parte in your absence. Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Delhi on the 04th day of May, 2024.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar (Writs)
For Registrar General

IKIO Lighting Limited

CIN: L31401DL2016PLC0292884

Registered Office: 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place Central Delhi DL 110001
Corporate Office: D-234, Sector -63, Noida - 201301 (U.P.)
Works: Plot no. 102, Sector 07, II E, Sidoul Hardwar, 249403; Telephone No.: 0120 5084101;
Email: secretarial@ikiolighting.com; Website: https://ikiolighting.com

NOTICE OF THE 08TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING ("AGM") OF IKIO LIGHTING LIMITED AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the 08th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of IKIO Lighting Limited is scheduled to be held on 20th August, 2024 at 11:00 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC")/ Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of AGM ("Notice"). The venue of the AGM shall be deemed to be the Registered Office of the Company i.e. 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place Central Delhi DL 110001.

In compliance with the various circulars including General Circular 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and the various circulars including SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Circulars"), the Notice and Annual Report 2023-24 ("Annual Report") have been sent in electronic mode only, to all those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company ("RTA")/ Depository Participants ("DPs") and whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company and/or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories. The electronic dispatch of the Notice and Annual Report to the Members has been completed on 26th July, 2024. The soft copies of Notice and Annual Report are also available on the website of the Company at <https://ikiolighting.com>, on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at www.evoting.nsdl.com, on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the website of RTA at <https://www.kfintech.com/>. The Company has appointed NSDL, to provide VC/ OAVM services along with the e-voting facility to cast vote on the businesses to be transacted at the AGM.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), and the Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI), the Members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions (Ordinary and Special Resolutions) as set forth in the Notice using the facility of remote e-voting or e-voting at the AGM.

Members whose name appears in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e., 13th August, 2024 ("Cut-off date") and who are otherwise not barred to cast their vote, shall only be eligible to avail the remote e-voting or e-voting facility at the AGM. The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their share in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-off date and a person who is not a Member as on the Cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purposes only.

Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the dispatch of Notice and holding shares as on Cut-off date i.e., 13th August, 2024, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. However, if he/she is already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting, then he/she can use his/ her existing user ID and password for casting the vote.

The documents pertaining to the items to be transacted at the AGM shall be available for inspection electronically by the Members in accordance with the applicable statutory requirements based on the requests received by the Company at secretarial@ikiolighting.com.

The remote e-voting period is as follows:

Commencement of e-Voting	From 9.00 a.m. (IST) on 17 th August, 2024
End of e-Voting	Upto 5.00 p.m. (IST) on 19 th August, 2024

Members may please note that the remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond 05:00 P.M. (IST) on 19th August, 2024, and facility shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member cannot change it subsequently. Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM through VC/OAVM, may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

The detailed procedure for e-voting and joining the AGM through VC/ OAVM is provided in the Notice.

Members facing any technical issue in login before / during the AGM can contact NSDL helpdesk by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or call at 022-4886 7000 and 022-2499 7000

For IKIO Lighting Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Kumar Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Noida
Date: 26th July, 2024

SBC EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN: L18100UP2011PLC043209

Regd. Off.: HOUSE NO.-20, LOHIYA TALAB, CHOTI BASAHI P.O.: VINDHYACHAL MIRZAPUR UP 231307 IN
Tel: 0120-2895246, Email: info@sbcexportslimited.com, Website: www.sbcexportslimited.com
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	6712.12	7109.04	21305.85
Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	531.56	331.23	1294.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, and/or exceptional items)	531.56	331.23	1294.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax [after exceptional items]	531.56	331.23	1294.38
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	531.56	331.23	944.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	695.26	282.10	1091.96
Equity Share Capital	3174.60	3174.60	3174.60
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) [not annualised for quarters]			
- Basic (Rs.)	0.17	0.10	0.30
- Diluted (Rs.)	0.17	0.10	0.30

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.sbcexportslimited.com).
- The above Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors on 26th July 2024.
- Key numbers of Standalone financial results are as given below. The standalone financial results are available at Company's website.

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Income from operations	5844.54	6432.24	19462.89
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	519.72	328.46	1284.46
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	519.72	328.46	938.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	683.42	279.33	1086.30

4 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped /rearranged, wherever necessary.

Sd/-
Govind J Gupta
Managing Director

This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not for publication, distribution or release directly or indirectly outside India. This is not an announcement for the offer document. All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated June 27, 2024 (the "Letter of Offer" or "LOF") filed with the Stock Exchanges, namely SEPC Limited ("SEPC") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and together with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").

SEPC Engineering the Future SEPC LIMITED

Our Company was incorporated on June 12, 2000 under the Companies Act, 1956 in the name and style "Shriram EPC Limited". A certificate of commencement of business was granted to our Company on June 30, 2000 by the Registrar of Companies, Tamil Nadu. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 391 to 394 of the Companies Act and pursuant to an order dated July 22, 2005 of the High Court of Madras, Shriram Engineering Construction Company Limited was merged with our Company with effect from April 1, 2004, since both companies were in the same line of business, namely, construction engineering. Subsequently, the name of our Company was changed to SEPC Limited pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated February 12, 2021 issued by Registrar of Companies, Chennai. For details, in respect of change in the Registered Office of our Company, please see the chapter titled "General Information" on page 83 of the Letter of Offer.

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Bascon Futura SV, IT Park Venkatanarayana Road, Parthasarathy Puram, T. Nagar Chennai - 600 017, Tamil Nadu, India;
Telephone: +91 44 4900 5555; Facsimile: N.A.; E-mail: info@sepc.in; Website: www.sepc.in;
Contact Person: Thirupathi Sriraman, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer;
Corporate Identification Number: L74210TN2000PLC045167

PROMOTER OF OUR COMPANY: MARK A B CAPITAL INVESTMENT LLC FOR PRIVATE CIRCULATION TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF SEPC LIMITED ("OUR COMPANY") ONLY

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

ISSUE OF UPTO 15,38,46,153* FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH ("RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 13/- PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 3 PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE "ISSUE PRICE"), AGGREGATING UPTO ₹ 20,000 LAKHS* ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF SIX (06) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY FIFTY-FIVE (55) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON TUESDAY, JUNE 25, 2024 (THE "ISSUE"). THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS 1.3 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CHAPTER TITLED "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" ON PAGE 250 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

*Assuming full subscription, subject to finalisation of the basis of allotment.

AMOUNT PAYABLE PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE*	PAYMENT METHOD FOR RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES		
	Face Value (₹)	Premium (₹)	Total (₹)
On Application	10	3	13
Total (₹)	10	3	13

*For further details on Payment Schedule, see "Terms of the Issue" on page 250 of the Letter of Offer.

The Board of Directors of our Company would like to thank all its shareholders and investors for their response to the Issue, which opened for subscription on July 05, 2024 and closed on July 19, 2024 and the last date for On Market Renunciation of Rights Entitlements was July 12, 2024. Out of the total 32,888 Applications for 32,226,006 Rights Equity Shares, 2177 Applications for 2,20,70,508 Rights Equity Shares were rejected due to technical rejections as disclosed in the Letter of Offer. The total number of valid Applications received was 30,711 for 30,01,95,498 Rights Equity Shares, which was 195.13% of the Issue size. In accordance with the Letter of Offer, the Basis of Allotment was finalized on July 24, 2024, by the Company in consultation with BSE Limited ("BSE"), the Designated Stock Exchange, the Lead Manager to the Issue and the Registrar to the Issue. The Rights Issue Committee has at its meeting held on July 24, 2024, approved the allotment of 15,38,46,153 Rights Equity Shares to the successful Applicants. All valid Applications after technical rejections have been considered for allotment. In the Issue, Nil Rights Equity Shares have been kept in abeyance.

1. The breakup of valid applications received and rejected from the shareholders and the renouces is as under:

Category	Gross Applications			Less: Rejections/Partial Amount			Valid Applications		
	Nos.	Equity Shares	Amount (Rs.)	Nos.	Equity Shares	Amount (Rs.)	Nos.	Equity Shares	Amount (Rs.)
Eligible Shareholders	30851	276864642	3599240346.00	1152	19355817	251625621.00	29699	257508825	3347614725.00
Renouces	2037	45401364	590217732.00	1025	2714691	35290983.00	1012	42686673	554926749.00
Total	32,888	322266006	4189458078.00	2177	22070508	286916604.00	30711	300195498	3902541474.00

*Amount includes for partially rejected cases.

2. Summary of Allotment in various categories is as under:

Category	No. of Applications	Number of Rights Equity Shares Allotted - against Entitlement (A)	Number of Rights Equity Shares Allotted - against valid additional shares (B)	Total Rights Equity Shares Allotted (A+B)
Shareholders	29699	94136587	23830080	117966667
Renouces	1012	35879486	-	35879486
Total	30711	130016073	23830080	153846153

Information for Allotment/refund/rejected cases: The dispatch of Allotment Advice cum Refund Intimation to the Allottees, as applicable, will be completed on or before July 29, 2024 completed on July 24, 2024. The instructions for unblocking of funds in case of ASBA Applications were issued to SCBSs on July 24, 2024. The listing applications were filed with both the BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on July 24, 2024. The Company received the listing approvals from both the BSE and NSE on July 25, 2024 and July 26, 2024. The credit of Rights Equity Shares to the respective demat accounts of the allottees in respect of Allotment in dematerialized form will be completed on or before July 29, 2024. For further details, see "Terms of the Issue - Allotment Advice or Refund/Unblocking of ASBA Accounts" on page 271 of the Letter of Offer. The trading in fully paid-up Equity Shares issued in the Rights Issue shall commence on BSE and NSE upon receipt of trading permission. The trading is expected to commence on or about August 01, 2024. Further, in accordance with SEBI circular bearing reference - SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/13 dated January 22, 2020, the request for extinguishment of Rights Entitlements will be sent on or before to NSDL & CDSL on July 30, 2024.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SEBI: Submission of Letter of Offer to SEBI should not in any way be deemed or construed that SEBI has cleared or approved the Letter of Offer. The Investors are advised to refer to the full text of the Disclaimer clause of SEBI as provided in "Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures - Disclaimer Clause of SEBI" on page 240 of the Letter of Offer.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF BSE (Designated Stock Exchange): It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE Limited should not, in any way, be deemed or construed that the Letter of Offer has been cleared or approved by BSE Limited; nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Letter of Offer. The Investors are advised to refer to the "Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures - Disclaimer Clause of the BSE" on page 240 of the Letter of Offer for the full text of the **DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE:** It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Letter of Offer has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Letter of Offer. The Investors are advised to refer to the "Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures - Disclaimer Clause of the NSE" on page 240 of the Letter of Offer for the full text of the Disclaimer clause of NSE.

Unless otherwise specified, all capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meaning ascribed to such terms in the Letter of Offer.

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE EQUITY SHARES OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS OF THE COMPANY.

 SUMEDHA SOMEDHAYA BH VALLA	 CAMEO
SUMEDHA FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED 6A Cseeranjali, 6th Floor, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071, West Bengal, India. Telephone: +91 33 2229 8936 / 6813 5900 Facsimile: N.A. Email id: rightsissue_mb@sumedhafiscal.com Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com Investor grievance: mb_compliance@sumedhafiscal.com Contact Person: Ajay K Laddha SEBI Registration Number: INM000008753 Validity of Registration: Permanent	CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED Subramanian Building, No. 01, Club House Road, Chennai- 600 002, Tamil Nadu, India. Telephone: +91044 4002 0700/ 2846 0390; Facsimile: N.A. Email: rights@cameoindia.com Website: www.cameoindia.com Online Investor Portal: https://wisdom.cameoindia.com Contact Person: Sreeripya K. SEBI Registration No.: INR000003753 Validity of Registration: Permanent

For and on behalf of SEPC LIMITED
Sd/-
Thirupathi Sriraman
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date : July 26, 2024
Place : Chennai

Disclaimer: SEPC is proposing, subject to receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to issue Equity Shares on rights basis and has filed a DLOF with the Securities and Exchange Board of India. The DLOF shall be available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in and the website of the Lead Managers at Sumedha Fiscal Services Limited at www.sumedhafiscal.com. Investors should note that investment in securities involves a high degree of risk and are requested to refer to the DLOF, including the section "Risk Factors" beginning on page 23 of the DLOF.

SEPC is proposing, subject to market conditions and other considerations, to make a rights issue of its Equity Shares and has in this regard, filed a Letter of Offer dated June 27, 2024 (the "LOF") with BSE, NSE and SEBI. The LOF is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com, the website of the Lead Manager to the Issue, website of the Company and website of the Registrar. Investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a degree of risk and for details relating to the same, see "Risk Factors" on page 23 of the LOF.

The Rights Entitlements and the Rights Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act and may not be offered, sold, resold or otherwise transferred within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to the registration requirements of the Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Rights Entitlements and the Rights Equity Shares are only being offered and sold outside the United States in "offshore transactions" as defined in and in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act and the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where those offers and sales occur. The Rights Entitlements and the Equity Shares may not be re-offered, resold, pledged or otherwise transferred except in "offshore transactions" as defined in and in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act. The offering to which the LOF relates is not, and under no circumstances is to be construed as, an offering of any Rights Equity Shares or the Rights Entitlement for sale in the United States or as a solicitation therein of an offer to buy any of the Rights Equity Shares or Rights Entitlement. There is no intention to register any portion of the Issue or any of the securities described herein in the United States or to conduct a public offering of securities in the United States. Accordingly, the Letter of Offer / Abridged Letter of Offer, Rights Entitlement Letter and the Application Form should not be forwarded to or transmitted in or into the United States at any time.

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India
Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200
E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in

"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024"

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	195,707	689,043	166,831
2	Net profit for the period / year (before tax and exceptional items)	28,040	80,493	30,907
3	Net profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items)	28,040	80,493	30,907
4	Net profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional items)	27,288	81,725	30,906
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	27,359	81,579	30,892
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each, fully paid)	3,860	3,860	3,855
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		16,105	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each)			
	(i) Basic (Rs.):	70.70	211.84	80.16
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.):	70.57	211.61	80.03

"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024"

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	195,707	689,043	166,831
2	Net profit for the period / year (before tax and exceptional items)	28,017	80,432	30,872
3	Net profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items)	28,017	80,432	30,872
4	Net profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional items)	27,267	81,675	30,872
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	27,343	81,500	30,825

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiaries (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited" and "InterGlobe Aviation Financial Services IFSC Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as 'the Group'] pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26 July 2024.
- Earnings per share is not annualized for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 and 30 June 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of InterGlobe Aviation Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Bhatia
Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
Date : 26 July 2024